O J o oo w NN

10
11
12
13

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/SB 50, 1lst Eng. (2021)

Amendment No.

CHAMBER ACTION

Senate

House

Representative Eskamani offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Remove lines 1443-2048 and insert:

h. The department shall annually distribute $400 million

to the State Housing Trust Fund as established under s.

420.0005; $400 million to the Water Protection and

Sustainability Program Trust Fund

as created under s. 403.891;

and $400 million to the Resilient

Florida Trust Fund, if HB 7021

or similar legislation is adopted

in the 2021 legislative

session. Funds deposited into the

Water Protection and

Sustainability Program Trust Fund

pursuant to this sub-

subparagraph shall be used for wastewater grants as specified in

596577

Approved For Filing: 4/2/2021 3:55:

Page 1

11 PM
of 2




14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/SB 50, 1lst Eng. (2021)
Amendment No.

s. 403.0673. Funds deposited into the Resilient Florida Trust
Fund pursuant to this sub-subparagraph shall be used for
planning and water project grants.
7. All other proceeds must remain in the General Revenue
Fund.
TITLE AMENDMENT
Remove lines 73-111 and insert:
provisions; requiring certain amounts to be annually
deposited into specified trust funds; amending ss.
212.04 and 212.0506, F.S.;
596577

Approved For Filing: 4/2/2021 3:55:11 PM
Page 2 of 2




