## HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/SB 50, 1st Eng. (2021)

Amendment No.

	CHAMBER ACTION
	Senate House
	•
1	Representative Eskamani offered the following:
2	
3	Amendment (with title amendment)
4	Remove lines 1443-2048 and insert:
5	h. The department shall annually distribute \$400 million
6	to the State Housing Trust Fund as established under s.
7	420.0005; \$400 million to the Water Protection and
8	Sustainability Program Trust Fund as created under s. 403.891;
9	and \$400 million to the Resilient Florida Trust Fund, if HB 7021
10	or similar legislation is adopted in the 2021 legislative
11	session. Funds deposited into the Water Protection and
12	Sustainability Program Trust Fund pursuant to this sub-
13	subparagraph shall be used for wastewater grants as specified in
	l 596577
	Approved For Filing: 4/2/2021 3:55:11 PM

Page 1 of 2

HOUSE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/CS/SB 50, 1st Eng. (2021)

Amendment No.

14	s. 403.0673. Funds deposited into the Resilient Florida Trust
15	Fund pursuant to this sub-subparagraph shall be used for
16	planning and water project grants.
17	7. All other proceeds must remain in the General Revenue
18	Fund.
19	
20	
21	TITLE AMENDMENT
22	Remove lines 73-111 and insert:
23	provisions; requiring certain amounts to be annually
24	deposited into specified trust funds; amending ss.
25	212.04 and 212.0506, F.S.;
	596577
	Approved For Filing: 4/2/2021 3:55:11 PM
	Page 2 of 2